KELINE



o090

Pigtalls

2. Optical cabling

Pigtails
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Insertion loss
Length

Farrule material
Ferrule dizmeter

Mate |alopen-free secondary EASYSTRIF protectian of S Em
E Pigtail SC/APC
o052 N PIGOR-SCA-020
D52 singiemode S125 pm
ITU-T G.A52.0)
e Connector 4C/APC singlamods
as2
Pallshing APC
Reaturn loss » RS dBE
Insortion loss 0,15 48 (typical)
Length im
Ferrule material eeramie Lzlreonda)
Farrule diamater L5 mm
Pigtail LC/APC
052 | P PIGO9-LCA<D20
052 =inglemode 9125 pm
[ETU-T G.652.00
S Cannector LC/APC o st
— a52
Polizhing AFC
Riturn logs zH5dB
Insertion loss {15 di (typical)
Length 2m
Farrule material peErEmin {Zimoma)
Ferrule diemeter 1,26 mm
E Pigtail LSH/APC
Q52 | 5/A PIGOT-LEHARPL-0R0
05z singllamoge T35 Hm
[Tu-T 545201
Connector LSH/APC wiigleamade
052
Palishing ApC
Ruturn loss = 6508

0,15 dB (kypicall
4.m
giramic (irconizk

2.5 mm



Pigtail ST

ami | P/ PIGDe-ST-0F0

OMI mulbrode 62,5/ 125 pm

OM3- | B/ PIGOM3-5T-020

OM3 multirode 500125 um

Connector 5T
Palishing
Ratuin loas
Ingertion loss
Length

Ferrule mater|al

Ferrule diameter

Pigtail SC

QM1 | Fin PIGDG-50-020

ML miltabdle 2, 55120 i

oM3 | B/ PIGOM3-50-020

M3 mulbrmode 50/125 pm

omMs. | i PIGOME«SC=020
. OM5 multireode 50/125 pm

Connector SC

Folishing

Returm loss
Insertion loss
Length

Ferriila matarial

Ferrule diamsatar

Pigtail LC

OM1 | F/N: PIGO&-LC-024

QML multerode §2,5/ 125 pm

aM3a | Fin PIGOM3-LC-020

G mudiannda- 507125 jim

QM5 | F/N: PIGOMG-LC-020

QM5 multimods 50125 pm

Connector LC
Palishing
feturn loss

Insertion loss

Length

Ferrule mater|al

Ferrule diametar

omM2 UNOPIGGS-ST-000

M2 multimode 500325 pm

G52 | Pfh PIGO9-5T-020

D52 dinglamodte 9/125 um

1TTU-T G.&53.0]

miltimodo singlomoce
oM1, oMz, OM3 o052

P PC

=208 ¥ 55 dB

=0,3dB DS B {typlaal)
2m im

ceramio {Hiconka) crpamie (Alrcania)
2,5 mm 2. 5mm

OM2 | P/n. PIGDS-5C-020

M2 miltimioss SO 135 pm
oM4 | N PIGOMA-SC-020

[ multimode 5073125 pm

o052 It PLGGS=-5C-020

052 singlemade 9125 pm

[TTU-T G.e52.0)

miltimiode singlamote
oM, OM2, OM3, OM4, OM5 0532

(™ PC

0 HB > 55dR
£8,3dB 0,15 dB Mymical]
Pl | am

ceramie | o)

2.5 mrh

CRFAMIG [ ZiTgomia)

Z25mm

OoM2 | PN PIGOS-LE-020

A3 multimooe 50125 m

oM4 | N FIGOMY-LC-020

OMd multimode 507125 pm

052 | Py PIGO9-LC-020

(52 singlemode %/125 um
[ITL-T Gua 520

multhinode singlemaode
oM, OM2, OM3, OM4, OMS D52

59 e

¥ 20dB =55d8

=03 4B (L5 dl (iypdeal)
2m m

coaramile (riconkal cermic (Zirconls)

1.25mm 1,25
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Fatch cards

Patch cords

cix - patch cable’s length indm
Mate standard lengths -1 m, 2m, 3 m, 5m, T, 10m, 15m, 20 m
non-standard patch card length must be specified in the order

Patch cord Duplex ST-ST

2. Optical cabling

HKELINE

LSOH

OMS multininds 50125 um

Q52 | "N POFD-STST-xxx

052 singiomode 9125 pm
ITU-T Ga%2.00

Forrule material
Ferrule dismeater

Insartion [ extraction cycles

OM1 | =N PR&D-5C5C-aux

oMY multimocde |'|;E.:||"1;-‘"| Hm

M3 ¢ POM3ID-5CSC-2xa

OM3 multimode 507125 ym

OMS | /N POMSD-5CEC-%xn

DS multimode 507126 pm

Farrule material
Ferrule dismeter

Insertion /! extraction cycles

DML | 7/H: PROR-5TST-%KX OMZ | F/N; POSD-5TST-8xx
OM1 multimedss 62 5/135 um QM2 multimads 507125 um
oM3 NoOPOMID-STST-mxx oMa | PN POMAD-5TST-axx

M4 rhulthmode 00125 pm

Eotnaetor 3Y ﬁi"E?fi OM3, OMa ;‘;zﬂ!me
Palizhing PC PL

Return loss x 20db =55dH
Insertion loss £ 0.34dB 15 di (ypecal)

cEramic {firconia) CErATIE {Ereomial

2.5 mm A0 mim

il TR0 ik, 101G

Patch cord Duplex SC-SC

OM2 | F/NPOSD-505C-unx

OME multimada BONLZ S pm

omMa

OMd multimade 507128 um

Fihe POMAD-5C5C-8xx

052 PN p0AD-SLSC-axx

352 singlemode 94135 pm
(TTU-TS6E2.0)

Connectar SC wfmﬂ::;. S :s":"'“"“
Pollshing P PL

Return loss : 20'dB =h5d8
Tnsertion loss s 1.3 48 0,16 dB tiypacal)

ceramic (Zirooma) REFRITIC {ZIMCOma)

2.5 mm 2.5 mm

imin, 1000 mim; 1000



Patch cord Duplex ST-SC

QML | AN POBD-STEL-xxx oM2 | PiN POSD-STSC-xxx

TOMH1 muibimode 62,5/125 pm CMI multirnode 507125 pm

oM3 | [N POMIAD-5TSC-xxx OM4a | P POMAD-STSC-xux

OM3 multmoida 50125 pm Obd multimode S0/125 pm

082 | BIN: PORD-5TSC-Mau

052 singlamode 9125 pm
{ITLU-T G.ab2D)

SensRciar AT :rﬁ:?g aM3, OM4 31;:5"'"“'
Palishing FC PC

Retum loss =20 dB 2 55dA
Insartion loss s0,314d8 0,15 o8- itypeal)

Ferrule matarial

caramic Lrrconial

caramic [zircgnial

Ferrule diamegos 2.5 mm 2.5mm
Insertion [ extraction cycles friin. 1000 min. 1000
ool ?:T.Tg oM3, OM4 b
Palishing FC Po

Returm loss > 20 d8 = GhdR
Insartion loss £ 0,308 2415 dB {hypical)

Ferrule matarial
Ferrile diametar

Insertion ! extraction cycles

ceramic (grcenial
2.5 nwm

renn- 10040

Patch cord Duplex LC-ST

OM1 | PN PORD-LEST-wxx

OML muiltimode 62 5125 pm

OM3 | /% POM3D-LCST-nxx

OM3 multimode 507125 pm

052 | #/N POSD=LLST=xux

D52 singlomods 31 TE
(TU-T G.652.01

eeramic {Zircaaia)
&5 mm

min, 1000

omM2 | PN PORD-LEST-axx

M2 multhmode S00125 pm

OMa | /0 POMAD-LCST-xxx

QM4 multimode 507125 pm

SAHDMCIDE R oM. OM2, OM3, OMA -
Polizhing PC PC

Raturn iogss =20 4B =55 da
Insertion loss = 0,.3dE 0,15 dB {iypioak)

Ferrule material pEramis dreania ciramie fEreanin)
Farrule dismeter 125 mm 1 25 mm
Insertion [ extraction cycles il 1000 min. 1000
Connectar ST wfmﬂ::;. p— ;';E'“““"’
Pallshing Fo =l

Raturn loss & 20dE =55 ¢H
Tnsertion loss % 1,3 dB O35 dB {lypical)

Farrule material
Ferrule dismeter

Insertion /! extraction cycles

ceramic (Zirooma)
2.5 mm

i 10400

ceramic [rinconia)
25 mm

rran, 3 G0G
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Fatch cards

2. Optical cabling

HKELINE

Patch cord Duplex LC-LC

oML | /N POBD-LCLC-uxx

O L multimede 62,5/125 pm

OM3 | P/n POM3ID=LCLC=xxx

O3 mlfirmede 507125 Lim

OM5 | B/l POMED-LCLC-sux

FME mviltimode 507125 pm

Connector LC

Palishing

Return loss
Innartion loss
Ferrule material
Ferrule diameter

Insartion | extraction cycles

oMz M POSD-LELC-¥uw

QM2 multimode 50/135 pm

OmMa | Fin, POMADLCLC=xnx

OM4 muttimode BO/126 ym

052 M PORD-LELCaxx

a52 winglemode 9125 jum

[ITU-T G:6520)

miultimode
oM1, OM2, OM3, OM4, OM5

PL

= 200 dit

40,3 68

peramic {Einconis)
125 rim

min: 1000

Patch cord Duplex LC-SC

OMI | #/N PO&D=LCSC=-xxe

OM1 mulfimede 42,5125 pm

OM3 | 5N POMID-LCSC-xxy

OME mullimods ';'|II|"': a5 pm

M5 | i POMSD=LCSCxxx

0#M5 multimode 507125 pmi

Connector LT

Polishing

Raturn loss
Insertion loss
Ferrule material
Ferrule dizmater

Insertion | extraction cycles

Connector SC

Polishing

Return loss
Insertion loss
Farrule m;terial
Ferrule dismeter

Insertion ! extraction cycles

singlemode
052

PG

» B5d8

015 o8 [Eyphcal)
caramic (Erooniz)
125 i

i 1000

OM2 | P/MPOSD-LCSC-xxy
GM2 muttmode 504125 pm

oMa | P POMAD-LCST-%x

M4 mulitimode S001E5 pm

Q32 | PN POSR-LCSC KXk

Q52 minglemode 97175 gm

{ITU-T G650

multimode
OM1, OMZ, OM3, OM4, OMS

Pz

2 2048

< 0,148

e Careonil
1.25 mm

il 10400

multimode
OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4, OMB

P

= 208

t0.3dB

cermmio {zircanial
2.5 mim

tmiry, 1010

singlemode
o052

PC

= 5518

0,15 dB [ty pical
torsmic Greonial
125 mm

iy, L0500

singlemode
052

2lad
+ 55dB
0,15 o8 {typical)

ceramic [pircsnial



Patch cord Duplex SC/APC-SC

E

095

Ferrule material

Ferrule material

o5 | 94 POSD-5CASC-gxx

052 singlemade 9125 ym

ATU-T Gia52.01
Connector SC/APC :.,E“'“m
Palishing APC
Return foss » a5 dE
Insertfon loss 0,15 dB fuplial)
Farrule materal CEMMIE (el
Ferruls dismeter 25 mm
Tnsertion [ extraction cycles mikn, 1000
Connector 5C :.I;:: e
Polishing P
Return loss x G548
Insartion loss (315 4B {typeicall

CRIAME LZincom=)

Farrule diameter 2.5 mim
Insertion [ extraction cycles mim, 1000

Patch cord Duplex SC/APC-LC

052 FN POSD-SCALC=xxx
052 singiemode /125 pm
UTU-T G.e52.01
singlemado

Connector SC/APC 653
Polishing AFPC
Return loss rhhdl
Insartion loss 515 dB itypical)

CErAMmic {Zircama)

Ferrule diameter 2.5 mm
]'.mieﬂiur; [ extraciion cycles mpm G0
Cannector LT ;EEJ‘"“““
Pallshing FC

Roturn loss ¢ G5B

Insertion loss 0,15 dB fiypicall
Ferrule material ceramii Lnrcomind
Farrule diamater 1.25mm
Insertion [ extraction cycles i, 2000

Fatch cords

2. Optical cabling

HELINE



096

Patch cord Duplex LSH/APC-5C

Fatch cards

2. Optical cabling

HKELINE

Ferrule maternal
Farrule diamater

Insertion [ extraction cycles

os2 N POSD-LEHASE-xxx

052 singlemade B125 ym

ITU-T Giba52.01
Connector LSH Keiode

052
Palishing BT
Return loss = 6508
Insertion loss (51548 (typscal)
Ferrule materfal eeramic {zlreanda)
Farrule diamater 25 mm
Inzértion [ extraction cycles ki, 1000
Connector 5¢ ’D':f"“““
Polizhing PC
Return loss z65dB
Insertion loss 1,15 B {typical)
Farrule material ceramie | sirnoniz)
Ferrule dinmeater 2.5 mim
Insertion [ extraction cycles Tk RO00
E Patch cord Duplex LSH/APC-LC
052 (1 POSD=LSHAL -xxx

052 sindlomode 3125 pm

UTU-T GE52.0)
Cannector LSH ::';g"m'
Polishing APE
Return foss ¥ A5 dE
Insartion loss 3,15 48 {fypical)
Ferrule material CErAMC {Ziromnia)
Ferrule diameter 2.5 inm
Insertion / extraction cycles i 500
Connector LC ;f:g""""“
Palizhing FC
Return logss r B5d8
Insartion ioss typical

ERIAames LErdan 1o
1.25mm

i, ROHOCE



Patch cord Duplex LSH/APC-LSH/APC

052 Y POO0-LSHALSHA-xxK

OS2 singlemode 9125 pm
LITU-T G.652.0)

Cannector LSH

Patishing

Return loss
Insertion loss
Ferrule materfal
Farrule diameter

Inzértion [ extraction cycles

singlemode
as2

BEC

265 dB

(51548 (typscal)
ceramic Lzlreonin
25 mm

mikiv, 2000

o5y

Fatch cords

2. Optical cabling

HELINE



o9s

[}
@
4
6]
=
* Adapters
LC-LC Duplex LC-LC Duplex
e ke-ce-vn | R EEE it ke-Le-mn-ag | [ EHER
Alignment sleave cesamic (zroania) Alignment sleeive ceramic aimconmal
TInaertion loas & 0208 Insertion losy < 0,2dB
LC-LC Duplex LC-LC Duplex
W PN KELE-MM-LG | oM | aoe-e-sv [
'E Alignmant steave cEramic (oreariial Alignmant sleave ceramic [rronial
L': Insertion loss 4], 20 Insartion loss <i,2.d8
'FE
2
o
ol

LC-LC Quad
s ke-cen-nv RS IERER
Alignment sleeve caspmic (niconia)
Inserfion loss <07 dE

LC-LC Quad
o we-teo-m-ce [EHER
Alignment sleave E2famIC (2ircansa)
Insertion loss < 0.2dB

HKELINE

LC-LC Quad
pite-Len-mn-ag | ([ERER
Alignment sleeve caramie {zirconial
Ingertion loss 40,2 di

LC-LC Quad
M KE-LED-5M m

Alignment sieave cefamnic fzirconia)

Insertion lass e, 28

LC-LC Duplex
RUUEI=TR <111 |
Alignment sleeve caramic (zirconia)
Insartion loss <0248

LC/APC-LC/APC Duplex
Alignment sleave carame (mrcanial
Insertion loss = (2 db

LC-LC Quad

ernre-Leo-vm-ev | [EEER
Alignment sleeve caramic (mreania)l
Insertion loss < {4 ai

.

LSH/APC-LSH/APC Simplex
Pt KE-LSHA-5M m

Alignment sleeyve

EETa&MIC (FITComiat

Insertion loss €02 dB

&



SC-SC Simplex
QRN o | omz |

Alignmont sleeve phosphor branne

Insartion loss <028

r

SC-SC Simplex
o we-sc-nn-uo | [ EEER

Alignmant slesve

BErAMIE (Eirconaag

Insertion ioss <0.2dB

SC-SC Duplex
ponke-sco-ve | AR IEEER

Alignment sleeva

caramic (ziresmia)

Insertion loss = (349

r

SC-SC Duplex

PN ME-SCDAMM-LG m

Alignment slasve cermmie Zircamind

Insertion loss <0248

ST-ST Simplex
Alignment sloove phasphor bronze
Insertion loss «0,2dB

SC-5C Simplex
i ke-se-mm-a0 | [ EEER

Alignment slesvi CHTAMAE [TIrconia)

Insertion loss «r2dB

SC-SC Simplex
crescsv [EEEH

Allgnment sloeve

EEraiTlG Calreara)

Inzertion loss <0:2dB

SC-5C Duplex
i ke-seo-mm-ng | ERER
Alignment sleeve taramic [droonia)
Insertion loss <0348

SC-SC Duplex
o keseo-sv [IEEER
Allgnment sleava oeramic {zircania)
Insertion loss <2 dBb

ST-ST Simplex
o keestsv | [EE
Alignmant sleave CEFRITIG {ErGOnia)]
Insertion loss cD2dB

5C-5C Simplex
PiN KE-SC-MM-EY m

Alignmont sloeve

CARTAITUG {FIrEonig

Insertion Ioss = 0,248

SC/APC-SC/APC Simplex
e kescasm [EEER

Alignment stogve

eeramig Lelrcania)

Insertion foss <0248

SC-SC Duplex
ponve-sco-vm-  [EEER

Alignmeant sleeva CErAMmIC {Tiromia

Insertion loss <02 di

SC/APC-SC/APC Duplex

oo ke-scan-se | |EEEE

Alignment sleave ceiamie finconial

Tnsertion losy < {12 dB

ik

Adapters
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